HN62454N Series
262144-word × 16-bit /524288-word × 8-bit CMOS Mask
Programmable ROM
ADE-203-404A (Z)
Rev. 1.0
May. 21, 1996
Description
The HN62454N is a 4-Mbit CMOS mask-Programmable ROM organized either as 262144 wordsby 16 bits or

 All inputs and outputs
• Pin compatible with 4 Mbit EPROM (HN27C4000G/FP)
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HN62454NP-10 100 ns 600 mil 40-pin plastic DIP (DP-40)
HN62454NFA-10 100 ns 525 mil 40-pin plastic SOP (FP-40D)
HN62454NTT-10 100 ns 400 mil 44-pin plastic TSOP II (TTP-44D)
HN62454N Series
Pin Arrangement
1
2
3